10749
10”50
10”55
10"64
10"4

10"71
10"74
10"5

10"5

10"80

21"04
21"07
21"20
21733
21"40
21"61
21"64
21"79
21"6

2177

2177

47°18
47743
47"3

47"93
47"94
48"27
48"44
48"83
48"88
49"01

1'45"34
1'45"65
1'45”88
1'46"07

Die 10 Besten aller Zeiten/ | migliori 10 di sempre (Top Ten)

DAPUNT Martin (69)
BERTOLONE Gualtiero (82)
TRAVAN Stefan (66)
ZVANUT Fulvio (81)
DEZULIAN Silvio (69)
DIDONI Matteo (92)
COLAONE Manuel (79)
PLATTNER Glnther
AGSTNER Reinhard (58)
TRIONFO Andrea (90)

DAPUNT Martin
BERTOLONE Gualtiero (82)
VERONESE Alessandro (85)
TRAVAN Stefan (66)
ZVANUT Fulvio (81)
DIDONI Matteo (92)
DEZULIAN Silvio (69)
AGSTNER Reinhard (58)
BASILE Vincenzo
MESSNER Markus (73)
MORA Alfredo (68)

WAGNE Abdulaye (81)
MESSNER Markus (73)
DISSERTORI Christian (66)
CREPAZ Markus (81)
VERONESE Alessandro (85)
LANTHALER Lukas (84)
COLOMBO Marco (87)

DI NAPOLI Roberto (71)
PALMIERI Marco (80)
OBRIST Christian (80)

KIPCHOGE Gilbert (83)
WAGNE Abdulaye (81)
RIFFESSER Lukas (87)

100m

SSV Bruneck

Atletic Club 96

LAC Vinschgau
Atletic Club 96
Lancia lveco Bolzano
US Quercia Rovereto
NAAA Bolzano

LGS Raiffeisen

LGS Raiffeisen
Atletic Club 96

200m

SSV Bruneck

Atletic Club 96
Atletic Club 96

LAC Vinschgau
Atletic Club 96

US Quercia Rovereto
Lancia lveco Bolzano
LGS Raiffeisen

AS Merano

SSV Bruneck

NAAA Bolzano

400m

Atletic Club 96
SSV Bruneck
LGS Raiffeisen
SSV Bruneck
Atletic Club 96
SV Lana
Atletic Club 96
SSV Bruneck
Atletic Club 96
GS Carabinieri

800m

Atletic Club 96
Atletic Club 96
CS Esercito

NEUNHAUSERER Christian (78) CS Forestale

Borgo Valsugana
Cagliari
Heidelberg (D)
Donnas

Brixen

Gavardo

Borgo Valsugana
Latsch

Donnas

Rovereto

Donnas

Cagliari

Bologna

Pavia

Caprino Veronese
Grosseto
Ebensee (D)
Bozen

Bozen

Firenze
Pergine
Trento
Pergine
Trento

Rieti

Bozen
Innsbruck
Chiasso (CH)
Bozen

Torino
Avellino
Pergine
Roma

23.05.98
19.07.08
15.05.96
21.06.07
09.05.87
19.05.13
23.05.98
31.05.81
12.09.81
07.07.13

07.06.98
07.07.13
20.07.08
24.05.96
24.05.07
08.06.13
08.10.88
01.08.81
06.07.83
23.05.94
00/00/90

27.06.08
26.07.00
25.05.89
07.07.07
04.07.09
02.06.07
02.09.07
12.08.89
23.06.11
28.05.07

08.06.07
11.06.08
25.07.09
12.07.02



1'46"19
1'50706
1'50"89
1'51"3

1'51"90
1'562"05

3'35"32
3'40"37
3'41"02
3'44”52
3'45"13
3'45"4

3'45”81
3'46"10
3'47"82
3'47"86

748”29
7'51"53
7'56"0
7'57"08
8'01"80 *
8'06"19
8'07"0
8'09"74 *
8'10"2
8'11"68

13'29"97
1330”17
13'42"85
13'43"25
13'56"77
14'00"30
14'03"62
14'11"43
141270

14'15"95

27'48"07

OBRIST Christian (80)
HARRASSER Reinhard (67)
LADURNER Alfred (58)
STEIER Christian (73)
DISSERTORI Christian (66)
CREPAZ Markus (81)

OBRIST Christian (80)
NEUNHAUSERER Christian (78)
RIFESSER Lukas (87)

KIMUTAI Philemon Kipkorir (83)
KIPCHOGE Gilbert (83)
HARRASSER Reinhard (67)
LAHNER Eduard (75)
LEUPRECHT Christian (71)
STUFFER Alexander (74)
PLONER Markus (80)

CHEMWENO David Biwott (81)
LEUPRECHT Christian (71)
TERER Patrick Kipyegon (89)
SPIESS Franz (60)
ABDALLAH Abdelhak (68)
OBRIST Christian (80)
NEUMAIER Harald (68)
PLONER Markus (80)
PREMSTALLER Manfred (62)
LANZINER Peter (82)

LEUPRECHT Christian (71)
TERER Patrick Kipyegon (89)
CHEMWENO David Biwott (81)
SPIESS Franz (60)

BETT Mark Kipkynior (76)
RUNGGER Albert (52)
LANZINER Peter (82)
PLONER Markus (80)
PREMSTALLER Manfred (62)
LAHNER Eduard (75)

LEUPRECHT Christian (71)

GS Carabinieri
SSV Bruneck
SC Meran

SV Lana

LGS Raiffeisen
SSV Bruneck

1500m

GS Carabinieri
CS Forestale
CS Esercito
Atletic Club 96
Atletic Club 96
SSV Bruneck
SV Sterzing
LGS Raiffeisen
SV Sterzing
SV Sterzing

3000m

Atletic Club 96
LGS Raiffeisen
Atletic Club 96
LGS Raiffeisen
Atletic Club 96
GS Carabinieri
LGS Raiffeisen
SV Sterzing

LGS Raiffeisen
Quercia Rovereto

5000m

LGS Raiffeisen
Atletic Club 96
Atletic Club 96

LGS Raiffeisen
Atletic Club 96

LGS Raiffeisen
Quercia Rovereto
SV Sterzing

IL BERCHER Treviso
SV Sterzing

10000m

LGS Raiffeisen

Pergine
Rovereto
Rovereto
Trento
Trento
Lugano

Rieti

Villafranca

Torino

Conegliano Veneto
Conegliano Veneto
Trento

Conegliano Veneto
Rovereto

Bologna
Regensburg

Varsavia
Padova
Rovereto
Farth (D)
Karlsruhe (D)
Pergine
Trento
Torino
Parma
Pergine

Roma

Rabat (Marocco)
Conegliano Veneto
Torino

Rovereto

Milano
Heusden-Zolder (B)
Brixen

??

Pergine

Hengelo

22.07.05
01.09.99
16.06.79
20.08.96
03.05.92
10.09.05

09/09/07
30.06.07
10.06.11
26.05.06
01.06.07
04.08.98
19/06/99
25.05.91
02.09.94
09.06.07

17.06.07
16.10.90
01.09.09
29.05.82
28.02.03
20.07.01
24.08.90
22.02.09
24.08.90
21.07.12

09.06.92
23.05.09
01.06.07
02.06.82
16.05.10
08.09.81
13.07.13
07.07.12

00/00/90

22.07.05

25.06.91



28'563"25
29'46"02
29'57"2
30'05"10
30'06"9
30'08"47
30'17"6
302172
30'28™1

8'13"96
8'24"88
8'46"26
8'56"15
8'56"2

8'57"03
8'57"72
8'57"2

9'03"15
9'09"3

1h01'49
1h02'21
1h03'48
1h04'07
1h05'12
1h05'15
1h05'23
1h05'27
1h05'33
1h05'40

2h15'20
2h17'13
2h17'29
2h18'02
2h18'59
2h19'22
2h20'44
2h20'50
2h21'19
2h21'24

RUNGGER Albert (52)
PLONER Markus (80)
SPIESS Franz (60)

PREMSTALLER Manfred (62)

MAYR Armin (66)

JOCHER Christian (62)

GEIER Hermann (40)
KNAPP Josef (64)

INNERHOFER Wilhelm (73)

TERER Patrick Kipyegon (89)
CHEMWENO David Biwott (81)

NEUMAIR Harald (68)

ELKOUNIA Soufiane (90)

STAMPFL Klaus (69)

ANTONIAZZI Antonio (59)

LANZINER Peter (82)

LECHTHALER Paul (60)
LOCCISANO Nicola (70)

LAHNER Eduard (75)

LEUPRECHT Christian (71)
BETT Mark Kipkinyor (76)

RUNGGER Albert (52)

JOCHER Christian (62)
PREMSTALLER Manfred (62)

MAYR Armin (66)
KNAPP Josef (64)

HARRASSER Reinhard (67)
DELLEMANN Martin (63)
INNERHOFER Wilhelm (73)

MAYR Armin (66)

JOCHER Christian (62)
INNERHOFER Wilhelm (73)
HARRASSER Reinhard (67)
ACHMULLER Hermann (71)
MONSORNO Alfred (52)

SPIESS Franz (60)

INNERKOFLER Eugen (64)
DELLEMANN Martin (63)

RITSCH Toni (38)

LGS Raiffeisen
SV Sterzing

LGS Raiffeisen
LGS Raiffeisen
LGS Raiffeisen
LGS Raiffeisen
SSV Bozen

LGS Raifeisen
LGS Raifeisen

3000m H

Atletic Club 96
Atletic Club 96
LGS Raiffeisen
Atletic Club 96
LGS Raiffeisen
NAAA Bolzano
Quercia Rovereto
LGS Raiffeisen
NAAA Bolzano
SV Sterzing

21,097km

LGS Raiffeisen
Atletica Club 96
Laufer Club Bozen
LGS Raiffeisen

Gs Becher Treviso
LGS Raiffeisen

LGS Raiffeisen

SSV Bruneck

LGS Raiffeisen
Sudtiroler Laufverein

Marathon

LGS Raiffeisen
LGS Raiffeisen
LGS Raiffeisen
SSV Bruneck
Jenesien Soltnflitzer
SC Meran

LGS Raiffeisen

SV Niederdorf

LGS Raiffeisen
SSV Bozen

Koblenz (D)
Terni

Brixen

Lana

Lana
Ternto
Bologna
Bozen
Bozen

Metz (F)
Praga
Cesenatico
Brixen
Lana
Oristano
Cagliari
Trento
Trento
Rovereto

Milano
Cremona
Ferrara
Gargnano (BS)
Bronzolo
Cento (BO)
Cento (BO)

Cento (BO)

Cesano Boscone
Hamburg (D)
Wien

Padova

Treviso

Chicago (USA)
Berlin (D)
Hamburg (D)

C. Boscone
Brixlegg

27.08.80
06.05.12
09.05.87
11.05.91
05.09.92
02.05.92
07.07.67
08.04.95
08.04.95

03.07.09
13.06.07
25.07.89
11.05.13
14.07.90
25.07.87
20.07.08
04.08.88
07.05.95
23.06.02

30.03.96
16.10.11
00/00/79
12.09.93
00/00/96
14.03.93
14.03.93

14.03.93
00/00/99

08.11.92
24.04.94
00/00/98
23.04.06
14.03.10
26.10.86
01.10.89
00/00/98
12.11.89
08.08.76



20'54"77
21'06"59
21'29"82
21'30"12
20'45"50 *
22'28"01 *
22'43"11°*
26'58"0
28'39"3
35'25"7

40'16"00
41'54"43
42'10"
42'34"56
43'24"18
44'37"67
44'42"7
45'34"0
47'03"0
47'40"3

1h17'30
1h25'03
1h31'31

3h36'04
4h33'19

13764
14"03
14.18w
14"52
14"53
14754
14"65
14"4
14"70
14"5

SCHWAZER Alex (84)
GASSEBNER Paul (82)
ENNEMOSER Patrick (81)
ARAGONA Pasquale (80)
TASCHINI Alyoshia (73)
ZUCCHINI Marco (87)

DE SALVADOR Marco (89)
GASSEBNER Peter ()
SCHNITZER Martin
ZACCHINO Mauro

SCHWAZER Alex (84)
ENNEMOSER Patrick (81)
TASCHINI Alyoshia (73)
GASSEBNER Paul
ARAGONA Pasquale (80)
ZUCCHINI Marco (87)
OLIVARI Marco

DE SALVADOR Marco (89)
GIACOMUZZI Silvano
OLIVARI Renato

SCHWAZER Alex (84)
ENNEMOSER Patrick (81)
TASCHINI Alyoshia (73)

SCHWAZER Alex (84)
TASCHINI Alyoshia (73)

DAL MOLIN Paolo (87)
PRAST Georg (59)
PREINDL Christoph (78)
LANTHALER Lukas (84)
MAIR Bernhard (71)
COLOMBO Marco (87)
OBERHOFER Thomas (64)
FELICETTI Riccardo (65)
CRISTELOTTI Cristian (83)
WERTH Georg (52)

5 km Gehen/marcia

CS Carabinieri
SC Meran

SC Meran
Atletic Club 96
Atletic Club 96
Atletic Club 96
SAB Bolzano
SC Meran

SC Meran

SC Meran

Lugano
Tenero (CH)
Caorle
Novara
Ancona
Ancona
Ancona
Campobasso
Trento
Bozen

10 km Gehen/marcia

SC Meran

SC Meran
Atletic Club 96
SC Meran
Atletic Club 96
Atletic Club 96
LG Brixen
SAB Bolzano
SC Meran
LGS Raiffeisen

Piacenza
Piovene Rocch.

Cernusco sul Naviglic

Piovene Rocch.

Sesto San Giovanni

Cremona
Brixen
Melzo

Trento

20 km Gehen/marcia (strada)

GS Carabinieri

GA Fiamme Gialle

Atletic Club 96

Lugano (CH)
Piacenza

Pomigliano D'Arco

50 km Gehen/marcia

GS Carabinieri
Atletic Club 96

110H

Atletic Club 96
LGS Raiffeisen
SSV Bruneck
SV Lana

SSV Bruneck
Atletic Club 96
SV Lana

LGS Raiffeisen
Atletic Club 96
LGS Raiffeisen

Livorno

Augusta (Sicilia)

Mannheim (D)
Rieti

Lubiana
Brixen

Trento

Trento

Torino

Brixen

Trento
Innsbruck

10.09.05
22.09.01
26.09.98
19.04.09
18.02.06
27.02.10
12.02.06
14.03.99
15.05.93
10.09.93

26.09.04
28.07.00
22.04.06
28.07.00
08.04.09
24.04.10
10.05.87
26.03.06
00/00/61
13.04.80

18.03.12
02.10.05
02.04.05

11.02.07
30.01.05

12.05.12
04.09.83
26.07.97
12.04.08
22.05.93
19.05.12
24.07.86
05.07.85
16.05.09
27.04.76



50”68
51772
52"45
52"6
5257
53"1
53"32
53"1
53"3
53"30
53"30

2.15
2.10
2.08*
2.08
2.07*
2.07
2.05*
2.05
2.05
2.04
2.04

7.72
7.45w
7.42
7.35
7.35
7.30w
7.25w
7.21
7.20
7.19
7.15

15.86
15.00
14.67
14.60

CREPAZ Markus (81)
CRINO Fabrizio (74)
AUCKENTHALER Thomas (84)

NARDIN

COLOMBO Marco (87)
PIAZZOLA Gianluca (65)
NARDIN Filippo (60)
OBERHOFER Andreas (64)
PRAST Georg (59)
CHISTE Egon (62)

LELLA Angelo (83)

GALLIZIO Thomas (86)
GAMPER Hannes (69)
CONTI Alessandro 73)

MAYR Robert (74)

MANCAS Eugen (93)
SCHMIDT Peter (59)
ALBIERI Andrea (75)
FUGATTI Andrea (59)

FAIT Fabrizio (74)

STIMPFL Stefano )63)
OBERHOFER Andreas (64)

HILDEBRAND Markus (60)
PUTZU Pierluigi (77)
PUTZU Pierluigi (77)
EBNER Alexander (55)
MANTINGER Armin (64)
BERTIZZOLO Bruno (78)
PEDRATSCHER Christian (72)
GALLIZIO Thomas (86)
BERTIZZOLO Bruno (78)
VINATZER Markus (66)
VERGADIN Fabio (56)

EBNER Alexander (55)
VINATZER Markus (66)
ZIPPERLE Paul (64)
POLLI Franco (71)

400H

SSV Bruneck
Atletic Club 96
LC Bozen
Aereonautica
Atletic Club 96
Lancia Bolzano
NAAA Bolzano
SV Lana

SSV Bozen
LGS Raiffeisen
Atletic Club 96

Hoch/alto

SV Lana

LAC Vinschgau
Atletic Club 96
LC Bozen
Atletic Club 96
LGS Raifeisen
Atletic Club 96
Fiamma Bolzano
SC Meran

SAB Bolzano
SV Lana

Weit/lungo

SC Meran
Atletic Club 96
Atletic Club 96
LGS Raiffeisen
LGS Raiffeisen
Atletic Club 96
SAF Bolzano
SV Lana
Atletic Club 96
SC Meran
SSV Brixen

Dreiltriplo

LGS Raiffeisen
SC Meran

SC Meran
Fiamma Bolzano

Firenze
Rovereto
Schweinfurt
27

Brixen
Rovereto
Innsbruck
Trento
Minchen
Innsbruck

Padova
Lana
Ancona
Bozen
Bergamo
Rovereto
Modena
Bozen
Bozen
Stuttgart (D)
Lana

Granollers (E)
Latsch
Trento
Bozen
Bozen
Trento
Bozen

Pergine Valsugana

Laives
Lana
Bozen

Rovereto
Bozen
Bozen
Cles

10.07.04
01.05.05
07.07.07
00/00/03
17.09.07
13.07.83
10.06.84
22.08.89
15.05.77
10.06.84
00/00/12

26.07.07
22.06.91
01.02.04
19.04.91
09.02.13
12.05.84
10.02.01
03.06.78
12.06.94
04.09.82
03.07.88

29.07.81
26.07.08
29.08.09
12.05.79
23.07.87
17.06.06
08.09.91
25.07.09
01.05.99
12.09.93
26.09.76

13.07.77
29.04.95
18.07.87
16.05.92



14.31
14.26
14.24
14.23
14.22
14.20

5.52
5.50
5.20
5.00
4.90
4.70
4.50
4.50
4.45
4.40
4.40
4.40
4.40
4.40

16.59
16.03
15.96
15.96
15.82
15.68
15.14
14.92
14.63
14.63

65.01
56.42
50.00
49.88
49.68
49.00
48.57
47.88
47.76
47.14

MANCAS Eugen (93)
MANTINGER Armin (64)
HAID Wolfgang (72)
RAVASI Canzio (56)
AGOSTINI Massimo (59)
PUTZU Pierluigi (77)

DRECHSEL Viktor (60)
REINSTADLER Stefan (78)
MENZ Manfred (82)
CREPAZ Felix (80)
COLOMBO Marco (87)
INDRA Hubert (57)

KIEM Franz (69)
REMONDI Roberto (65)
LANTHALER Lukas (84)
MAYR Rudi
PETERMAYR Georg (57)
ROSSI Marco (63)
GALLIZIO Thomas (86)
MENZ Roland (78)

KIRCHLER Hannes (78)
TELSER Karl (80)
FRANCIONI Gianluca (73)
ESPOSITO Vincenzo (66)
LANZINER Edmund (59)
MENZ Norbert (47)
SCOMAZZONI Antonio (31)
MARESO Franco (65)
KUNTNER Luis (31)

SCHONWEGER Wolfgang (55)

KIRCHLER Hannes (78)
COMPAGNO Daniel (90)
MARESO Gianni
MARESO Franco (65)
RAMPAZZO Alessio (69)
TRAFICANTE Daniele (85)
FAVILLI Rinaldo (82)
WALDNER Jirgen (67)
RAVAGNANI Paolo (57)
GUIDA Raffaele (53)

Atletic Club 96 Rieti

LGS Raiffeisen Oristano

SC Meran Meran

SC Meran Trento

SAB Bolzano Bozen
Atletic Club 96 Palermo
Stab/asta

LGS Raiffeisen Formia

GS Carabinieri Fiuggi
Atletic Club 96 Nova Gorica
SSV Bruneck Pergine Valsugana
Atletic Club 96 Rovereto
LGS Raiffeisen Kopenhagen (DK)
LAC Vinschgau Brescia
NAAA Bolzano Bozen

SV Lana Desenzano sul Gard:
LGS Raiffeisen Minchen
LGS Raiffeisen Bozen

LGS Raiffeisen Bozen

SV Lana Brixen

SC Meran Bozen
Kugel/peso (7,257kg)

GS Carabinieri Trento

SV Lana Trento
Atletic Club 96 Pesaro
Atletic Club 96 Napoli

LGS Raiffeisen Riva

SC Meran Innsbruck
Fiamma Bolzano Bozen
NAAA Bolzano Bozen

SC Meran Meran

SC Meran Meran
Diskus/disco (2kg)

GS Carabinieri Bozen
Atletic Club 96 Bellinzona
SAB Bolzano Riva

NAAA Bolzano Meran
Atletic Club 96 Borgo Valsugana
Atletic Club 96 Rovereto
Atletic Club 96 Trento

LGS Raifeisen Lana

LGS Raiffeisen Bozen

SAB Bolzano Rovereto

15.06.13
25.07.87
25.08.01
17.09.80
10.05.81
29.09.07

16.06.85
17.07.99
26.06.09
24.06.00
22.06.12
21.06.80
16.05.93
18.05.96
11.05.08
15.08.79
01.06.80
25.04.82
06.06.10
20.09.97

25.04.03
08.05.11
07.09.03
31.01.04
15.09.84
30.06.71
21.09.69
28.04.90
30.04.61
14.10.73

04.06.07
21.09.13
20.06.70
22.07.92
23.05.98
15.05.10
20.05.06
19.07.97
28.05.83
25.06.72



56.76
56.42
55.08
51.78
48.90
47.14
46.93
45.58
43.76
42.40

80.25
74.10
73.23
67.57
65.65
59.96
57.47
57.12
56.86
56.08

7761

COMUNELLO Davide (75)
MENZ Norbert (47)
TSCHIGG Markus (66)
TSCHOLL Franz (54)
RINNER Josef (
MENEGOTTO Alberto (49)
CAPISANI Luca (89)
ANDREATTA Marco (62)
RAVAGNANI Paolo (57)
NARDIN Marco (78)

KERER Armin (72)
VALT Paolo (72)
TASCHLER Ginther (66)
GOLLER Hubert (77)
MENZ Roland

SCHWIENBACHER Simon (90)

SIGHIERI Marco (70)
EGGER Helmuth (73)
GAMPER Hannes (69)
INDRA Hubert (57)

ROSSI Marco (63)

Hammer/martello (7kg)

Atletic Club 96
LC Bozen
LGS Raiffeisen
SC Meran
SC Latsch
LGS Raiffeisen
Atletic Club 96
LG Brixen
LGS Raifeisen
Atletic Club 96

Speer/giavellotto (800g)

Fiamme Gialle
GS Carabinieri
SSV Bruneck
Atletic Club 96
SC Meran

SV Lana
Atletic Club 96
SV Lana

LAC Vinschgau
SV Lana

Zehnkampf-decathlon

SNAM Milano

10.94 — 7.05—13.80 — 1.96 — 49.11 — 14.52 — 42.34 — 4.30 — 51.30 — 4.22.95
100m-Weit/lungo—Kugel/peso-Hoch/alto-400m-110Hs-Diskus/disco-Stab/asta-Speer/giav.-1500m

7617
7294
7256
7183
7028
6972
6607
6603
6510

41"23
41794
42706
42735
42"47

INDRA Hubert (57)

KIEM Franz (

LANTHALER Lukas (84)
COLOMBO Marco (87)
MAYR Robert (74)
GALLIZIO Thomas (86)
OBERHOFER Thomas (64)
PFEIFER Michael (72)
OBERHOFER Andreas (64)

LGS Raiffeisen
LAC Vinschgau
SV Lana
Atletic Club 96
GS Carabinieri
SV Lana

SV Lana

LAC Vinschgau
SV Lana

4x100m

ATLETIC CLUB 96 (DAL MOLIN,VERONESE, TRIONFO,BE Vicenza
ATLETIC CLUB 96 (Putzu P., Bertolone G., Zvanut F., VerorRovereto
LGS RAIFFEISEN - Censi M.(74),Mayr Robert(74),Mora A.(€Bozen
SSV BRUNECK (Dapunt, Mair, Messner, Galler)
NAAA BOLZANO (Gandini B. Gandini M. Sommavilla Mora) Bolzano

Trento 28.05.09
Bozen 08.07.76
Rovereto 22.05.94
Innsbruck 16.09.73
Meran 11.06.67
Rovereto 06.07.85
Pergine 18.05.08
Brixen 28.05.88
Rovereto 26.08.93
Pergine 15.09.07
Brixen 18.09.99
Milano 14.06.98
Mezzano di Prim. 17.08.03
Cesenatico 27.09.08
Marcon 06.05.01
00/00/09

Conegliano Veneto 28.09.02
Miinchen 05.06.92
Lana 14.07.90
Lana 23.06.91
Brescia 19.05.91
Donnaz 19.08.82
Brescia 16.05.93
Desenzano sul Gard: 11.05.08
Friedberg (D) 05.08.12
00/00/95

Brixen 18.07.10
Lana 31.07.88
Latsch 04.09.94
Lana 31.07.88
20.09.13

04.05.08

31.05.93

Bozen 31.05.93
19.05.86



1'27"9
1'30"78 *
1'31"76 *

3'12"56
3'18"82
32174

321769
3'25"00
3'25"23

7'35"7
7'52"6

16'02"5
16'52"2
17'24"4

4x200m

LGS RAIFFEISEN - Plattner G.(64),Prast Georg(59),Rossi VBelluno
ATLETIC CLUB 96 DAL MOLIN, PALMIERI, TUGNOLO, VE Ancona
SSV BRUNECK (Gasser, Lahner, Gruber, Schifferegger)) Ancona

4x400m

ATLETIC CLUB 96 (BERTOLONE,WAGNE,COLOMBO,VEFFirenze
LGS RAIFFEISEN - Mantinger Armin(64),Agstner Reinhold(¢Belluno
NAAA BOLZANO (Mori, Pandini, Giovanelli, Zarpellon, Rovereto
SSV BRUNECK (SULZENBACHER,HOPFGARTNER,UNTEPergine
LAC VINSCHGAU (Pfeifer, Oberegger, Renner, Travan) Trento
ATLETIC CLUB 96 (Giorgio, Trentini, Zarpellon, Mori) Marcon

4x800m
LGS RAIFFEISEN - Dissertori Christian(66),Stampf K.(69),NLana
NAAA BOLZANO - Schiffo (71), Zarpellon (64), Pandini (64),Lana
4x1500m
LGS RAIFFEISEN - Dissertori Christian(66),Stampf K.(69),N Trento
NAAA BOLZANO - Menapace (72), Schiffo (71), Antoniazzi (Bolzano

SAB BOLZANO - Telchini, Fantini, Spagnolli, Antoniazzi (59)

* Indoor

** |talienrekord/
record nazionale

21.06.87
20.02.11
24.02.13

28.06.08
21.06.87

20.06.92
18.05.08
07.05.95
25.05.97

08.09.90
08.09.90

06.05.90
09.09.90
00/00/76
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